

CASE NO. 140016301010 INCIDENT NO./TRN: 9169115850A001

THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE 178TH DISTRICT ŝ ٧. Ş COURT TAYLOR, DARON HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS STATE ID No.:TX50008678

][,	UDGI	MENT OF C	ייזיטער	MON R	v .Irit)	ALLES	Ames (1	THE STATE OF THE S	Lyone April 10
Judge Presidin		KE WILKINSON			Sment 	7/8/2016				
Attorney for St		COBY LESLIE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	*****************	Entered: Attorney		***************************************	e s shai	%	
******************************		ARKARARANIAN KANANAN AMARANAN AMARANANA			Defendar	it:	LLALAL.	C O OELAL	MANA NAMES NA	POLICE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Offense for which Defendant Convicted: CAPITAL MURDER										
Charging Instr			VPEEKY ***********************************	DRS444 Drynamananananan	(Va. danta C	**************************************	7-5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	>*************************************	
INDICTME					otatute it N/A	or Offense:		•		
Date of Offense	3	A STAN STOP DE SENSON S	A. Tanada da karangan kanan kana	30.550 中央电池 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	***************************************			**********		***************************************
12/21/2012		CFF a talkan kan anggan kan kan kan anggan kan panggan kan anggan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan k	A							
Degree of Offense: Plea to Offense:						- CC373339 X 0 44 X 0 4 F 0 4 E 0	***************************************	***************************************	a ne ann 44 Maine in 14 an 14 an 14 an 1	
CAPITAL FELONY NOT GUILTY										
Verdict of Jury: CLINA ON: CLIN										
WATER STATE OF THE	GUILTY YES, A FIREARM									
Plea to 1 st Enha Paragraph:	encemen	N/A	•	Plea to 2 nd Enhance Paragraph:			abitual	817.8	•	
Findings on 1st	E v k a v	-	******************		**********		****	N/A		**************************************
Paragraph:	mmaw.	NA.			gs on 2 nd cement/H	abitual Par	aaranh.	N/A		
Punished Assessed by:			Date Sent	ite Septence Imposed:			NOSCONO DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR	*****	**************************************	CANTON OF BELLEVIOUS
COURT			7/8/2016			Data Sentence to Commence: 7/8/2016				
Punishment and Place of Confinement: LIFE, INSTITUTIONAL DIVISION, TDCJ										
this sentence shall run CONCURRENTLY.										
Fine:		Court Costs: Restitution:			Restitution Payable to:					
\$ N/A			6965W3			VICTIM (se	e below)	□ AGENC	Y/AGENT (ee below)
Sex Offender Registration Requirements do not apply to the Defendant. TEX. CODE CRIM. PROC. chapter 62.										
The age of the victim at the time of the offense was N/A.										
If Defendant is to serve sentence in TDCI, enter incarceration periods in chronological order.										
Time Credited:	From_	5/2/2013	to	5/3/2013		From	***************************************	to	Charles in the Section of the Sectio	
	From	9/4/2013	5 2	7/8/2016		From		ta		
	From	<u> </u>	***************************************	Mai		From	***************************************		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	•
	If Defendant is to serve sentence in county iail or is given credit toward fine and costs, enter days credited below.									
	N/A D	AYS NOTES:	N/A					,		
All pertinent information, names and assessments indicated above are incorporated into the language of the judgment below by reference.										
This cause was called for trial in Harris County, Texas. The State appeared by her District Attorney.										

Counsel/Waiver of Counsel (select one)

Defendant appeared in person with Counsel.

Defendant knowingly, intelligently, and voluntarily waived the right to representation by counsel in writing in open court.

It appeared to the Court that Defendant was mentally competent and had pleaded as shown above to the charging instrument. Both parties announced ready for trial. A jury was selected, impaneled, and sworn. The INDICTMENT was read to the jury, and Defendant entered a plea to the charged offense. The Court received the plea and entered it of record.

The jury heard the evidence submitted and argument of counsel. The Court charged the jury as to its duty to determine the guilt or innocence of Defendant, and the jury retired to consider the evidence. Upon returning to open court, the jury delivered its verdict in the presence of Defendant and defense counsel, if any.

The Court received the verdict and ORDERED it entered upon the minutes of the Court.

The Court FINDS Defendant committed the above offense and ORDERS, ADJUDGES AND DECREES that Defendant is GUILTY of the above offense. The Court FINDS the Presentence Investigation, if so ordered, was done according to the applicable provisions of Tex. Code Crim. Proc. art. 42.12 § 9.

The Court Onders Defendant punished as indicated above. The Court Onders Defendant to pay all fines, court costs, and restitution as indicated above.

The Court ORDERS the authorized agent of the State of Texas or the Sheriff of this County to take, safely convey, and deliver Defendant to the Director, Institutional Division, TDCJ. The Court ORDERS Defendant to be confined for the period and in the manner indicated above. The Court ORDERS Defendant remanded to the custody of the Sheriff of this county until the Sheriff can obey the directions of this sentence. The Court ORDERS Defendant to pay, or make arrangements to pay, any remaining unpaid fines, court costs, and restitution as ordered by the Court above.

The Court ORDERS Defendant's sentence EXECUTED.

The Court ORDERS that Defendant is given credit noted above on this sentence for the time spent incarcerated.

Furthermore, the following special findings or orders apply:

Deadly Weapon.

The Court FINDS Defendant used or exhibited a deadly weapon, namely, A FIREARM , during the commission of a felony offense or during immediate flight therefrom or was a party to the offense and knew that a deadly weapon would be used or exhibited. TEX. CODE CRIM. PROC. art. 42.12 §3g.

	p#
Signed and entered on July 8, 2016 X	Mr.
MKE WILKINSON JUDGE PRESIDING	(3/14)
Ntc Appeal Filed: 070816 Mandato Rec'd:	
After Mandate Received, Sentence to Begin Date is:	
Def. Received onatAM / PM	
By:, Deputy Sheriff of Harris County	
Clerk: JAG	

Right Thumbprint

